CH \$340.00 8612539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Dollar City Stone Mountain Park, Inc.		08/04/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Dollar City Stone Mountain Park, LLC	
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86125393	KAPAU PLUMMET	
Serial Number:	85709576	MOUNTAINVISION	
Serial Number:	85667277	SNOW ANGEL	
Serial Number:	85667268	SNOW ANGEL	
Serial Number:	85441158	SKYHIKE	
Serial Number:	85441111	GEYSER TOWERS	
Serial Number:	75345960	INTERNATIONAL TENNIS CENTER	
Serial Number:	74428531	TASTE OF THE SOUTH	
Serial Number:	74058468		
Serial Number:	73833037	EVERGREEN	
Serial Number:	73832886	EVERGREEN	
Serial Number:	73832700		
Serial Number:	73781690		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0938

900386199

Email: TMatlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III
Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: F. Richard Rimer, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /frr/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion_Final_08 04 16 (Execution Copy)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion_Final_08 04 16 (Execution Copy)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion_Final_08 04 16 (Execution Copy)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion_Final_08 04 16 (Execution Copy)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion_Final_08 04 16 (Execution Copy)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0939



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.ga.gov



2018 AUG -5 Ali 8:49

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM DRADORATIONS DIVISION

Primary Email Address: searnest@hfecorp.com						
NOTICE TO A	PPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYP	PE REMAINDER OF THIS FO	RM	•		
N/A LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has SILVER DOLLAR CITY STONE LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in an	MOUNTAIN PARK, LLC	vithout prior reservation, leave th	is line blank.)			
2. STEVE EARNEST Name of Person Filing Articles of Organiza 5445 TRIANGLE PARKWAY, SU Address searnest@hfecorp.com Filer's Email Address		IERS G	6A ate 78-993-194			
3. 5445 TRIANGLE PARKWAY, SI Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC (L PEACHTREE CORNERS City	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>		3	0092 Code		
4. STEVE EARNEST Name of Registered Agent in Georgia 5445 TRIANGLE PARKWAY, SI Registered Office Street Address in Georg PEACHTREE CORNERS City searnest@hfecorp.com Registered Agent's Email Address		ble for registered office address. GA State	30	092 Code		
5. Name and Address of Each Organizer (Att STEVE EARNEST Organizer Organizer	ach additional sheets if necessary.) 5445 TRIANGLE PARKWAY, SUITE 300 Address Address	PEACHTREE CORNERS City City	S GA State State	30092 Zip Code Zip Code		
6. Mail the following items to the Secretary of 1) This transmittal form; 2) The Articles of Organization; and 3) Filing fee of \$100.00 payable to S I understand that the Information on this information is true and correct to the besong to the besong to the STEVE EARNEST Print name	ecretary of State. Filing fees are non-refun		_	that the above		

FORM 231 (Rev. 52016)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0940

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CONVERT A CORPORATION INTO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned Silver Dollar City Stone Mountain Park, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the

"Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Corporation elects to become a limited liability company pursuant to the

provisions of O.C.G.A. § 14-11-212.

2. The effective date of such election shall be August 10, 2016.

3. The election to become a limited liability company has been approved as required

by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-212(a).

4. In conjunction with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the Corporation has

caused to be filed Articles of Organization in the form required by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-204, which

Articles of Organization set forth a name for the limited liability company that satisfies the

requirements of O.C.G.A. § 14-11-207. Said Articles of Organization found herewith shall be and

shall remain the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company formed pursuant to this

conversion unless and until modified in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11 of Title 14

of the Official Code of Georgia, annotated.

5. The sole shareholder of the Corporation, who will be the sole member of the limited

liability company formed pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion, is entering into a written

operating agreement relating to such limited liability company, which will be effective

immediately upon the effectiveness of this conversion. Said written operating agreement will

provide for the manner and basis of converting the shares of the Corporation into limited liability

company interests in the limited liability company formed pursuant to this Certificate of

Conversion and Articles of Organization as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0941 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed this _____ day of August, 2016.

SILVER DOLLAR CITY STONE MOUNTAIN PARK, INC., a Georgia corporation

Jane Cooper

its: **1**1/1/2017

TOP TO SHOW THE PROPERTY OF TH

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SILVER DOLLAR CITY STONE MOUNTAIN PARK, LLC

ARTICLE I.

NAME AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The name of the limited liability company shall be Silver Dollar City Stone Mountain Park, LLC, and its principal office shall be located at 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 300, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092.

ARTICLE II.

PURPOSES AND POWERS

The limited liability company shall be authorized to carry on a business for profit and to engage in any activity or business authorized under the laws of the State of Georgia.

ARTICLE III.

EXERCISE OF POWERS

All limited liability company powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of this limited liability company shall be managed under the direction if, the members of this limited liability company. This Article may be amended from time to time in the regulations of the limited liability company by a unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV.

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the limited liability company's Registered Agent is Steve Earnest, Esq., c/o 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 300, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0943 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as a member of the limited liability company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this ______ day of August, 2016.

JANE COOPER, /

PART OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLU

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 11/30/2016